
Hearings commence 1000 Tuesday 15 November 2022 

The Council Chamber Wandsworth Town Hall SW18 2PU 

 
This programme should be read in conjunction with  

the Inspector’s Briefing Note 

 
 

 
WEEK 1 
 
Day 1 – 1000 - Tuesday 15 November 2022  

• Inspector’s Opening Statement 
• Council’s Opening Statement 

• Main Matter 1 – Legal Requirements and Overarching Issues  
• Main Matter 2 – Spatial Development Strategy (Policies SDS1 and PM1) 

 
Participants [Day 1]    

London Borough of Wandsworth 
REP/1199442 Battersea Society (Michael Jubb) (Matters 1&2) 

REP/1309486 Quod obo SGN Mitheridge Ltd. (Ben Ford- Quod) (Matter 2) 
REP/29907 Home Builders Federation (James Stevens) (Matter 2) 
REP/1199159 Savills obo Safestore (Iain Buzza- Savills) (Matter 2)  

REP/1203026 KG Creative Consultancy obo Northport FPR (Kevin Goodwin) 
(Matter 2) 

REP/1309457 Savills obo Promontoria Battersea Ltd. (Iain Buzza- Savills & 
James Maurici KC) (Matters 1 & 2) 

REP/1308907 Savills obo Charities Property Fund (Tim Price/Chris Moore) 
(Matters 1 & 2) 

REP/1199027 Rolfe Judd Planning obo All England Lawn Tennis Club (Oliver 
Coleman) (Matter 1) 

REP/1265288/1268681 May & Mark Hale (Matter 1) 
REP/1309748 Greater London Authority (Monika Jain & Celeste Giusti) (Matter 1) 

 
 

Day 2 – 1000 - Wednesday 16 November 2022  
 

• Main Matter 13 – Achieving High Quality Places (Policy LP1 – LP9) 
• Main Matter 3 – Wandsworth Town (Policies PM2, WT1 to WT22) 

• Main Matter 4 – Nine Elms (Policies PM3, NE1 to NE13) 
 

Participants [Day 2]    
London Borough of Wandsworth  
REP/1199442 Battersea Society (Liz Walton) (Matter 4) 

REP/1309486 Quod obo SGN Mitheridge Ltd. (Ben Ford-Quod) (Matters 3 & 13) 
REP/1174 WRWA (Mark Broxup-WRWA) (Matters 3 & 4)  

REP/1199159 Savills obo Safestore (Iain Buzza- Savills, Chris Miele- Montagu 
Evans) (Matter 4 & 13) 



REP/1199044 Port of London Authority (Michael Atkins) (Matters 3 & 4) 
REP/1308784 Rolfe Judd Planning obo Downing (Jan Donovan) (Matter 3, Policy 

WT4 & Matter 13, Policy LP4) 
REP/1309722 Centro Planning Consultancy obo Heliport London Ltd. (Tarun 

Cheema & Luke Raistrick) (Matter 13) 
REP/1267180 DPDS obo Albion Reserve (Les Durrant-DPDS) 

REP/1265288/1268681 May & Mark Hale (Matter 4) 
REP/1309457 Savills obo Promontoria Battersea Ltd. (Iain Buzza- Savills, James 

Maurici KC & Chris Miele- Montagu Evans) (Matter 13) 
REP/1267210 Montagu Evans obo DTZ Investment Management Ltd. (Jeremy 

Evershed)(Matter 13) 
REP/1308907 Savills obo Charities Property Fund (Tim Price/Chris Moore) 

(Matter 13) 
REP/13094420 Rolfe Judd Planning obo Cory Group (Tom Lawson) (Matter 3) 

REP/1309758 Montagu Evans obo South West London & St Georges Mental 
Health NHS Trust (Anna Russell-Smith) (Matter 13) 

 
 

 
 
 

 
Day 3 – 1000 - Thursday 17 November 2022 

 
• Main Matter 5 – Clapham Junction and York Road/Winstanley 

Regeneration Area (Policies PM4, CJ1 to CJ7) 

• Main Matter 6 – Putney (Policies PM5, PUT1 to PUT6) 

• Main Matter 7 – Tooting (Policies PM6, TO1 to TO3) 

• Main Matter 8 – Roehampton and Alton Estate Regeneration Area (Policies 

PM7, RO1 to RO3) 
 

Participants [Day 3] 
London Borough of Wandsworth  

REP/1199442 Battersea Society (Michael Jubb) (Matter 5) 
REP/1203026 KG Creative Consultancy obo Northport FPR (Kevin Goodwin) 

(Matter 6) 
REP/1267210 Montagu Evans obo DTZ Investment Management Ltd. (Jeremy 

Evershed) (Matter 5) (Virtual) 
REP/1308555 Angus Robertson (Matter 8) 

 
Day 4 – Friday 18 November 2022 - Reserve 

 
Reserve Morning if Required (MM1 to MM8, MM13) 
  

 
WEEK 2 
 

Day 5 – 1000 - Tuesday 22 November 2022 
 

• Main Matter 9 – Balham (Policies PM8 and BA1) 
• Main Matter 10 – Wandsworth Riverside (Policies PM9, RIV1 to RIV11) 



• Main Matter 11 – Wandle Valley (Policies PM10 and WV1) 
• Main Matter 12 – Outside the Spatial Areas (Policies OUT1 to OUT6) 

 
Participants [Day 5] 

London Borough of Wandsworth  
REP/1199159 Savills obo Safestore (Iain Buzza- Savills) (Matter 10) 

REP/1309722 Centro Planning Consultancy obo Heliport London Ltd. (Tarun 
Cheema & Luke Raistrick) (Matter 10) 

REP/1308780 Rolfe Judd Planning obo Workspace Management Ltd. (Bethany 
Lennon) (Matter 11) 

REP/1308907 Savills obo Charities Property Fund (Tim Price/Chris Moore) 
(Matter 10) 

REP/1309758 Montagu Evans obo South West London & St Georges Mental 
Health NHS Trust (Anna Russell-Smith) (Matter 12) 

REP/1099040 Simply Planning obo Callington Estates Ltd. (Alex Smith) (Matter 
11) 

 
Day 6 – 1000 - Wednesday 23 November 2022 

 
• Main Matter 14 – Tackling Climate Change (Policies LP10 – LP14) 
• Main Matter 15 – Providing for Wandsworth’s People (Policies LP15 – 

LP22) 
• Main Matter 16 – Providing Housing (Policies LP23 to LP32) 

 
Participants [Day 6] 

London Borough of Wandsworth  
REP/1199442 Battersea Society (Michael Jubb) (Matter 16) 

REP/1174 WRWA (Mark Broxup) (Matter 14) 
REP/1308784 Rolfe Judd Planning obo Downing (Jan Donovan) (Matter 16, Policy 

LP28) 
REP/1309457 Savills obo Promontoria Battersea Ltd. (Iain Buzza- Savills & 

James Maurici KC) (Matters 14 & 16) 
REP/1309789 ROK Planning obo Lodge Hotels (London) Ltd.                      

(Jamie Dempster- ROK) (Matter 16) 
REP/126007 Montagu Evans obo Watkin Jones Plc (Matter 16) 

 
 

 
 

Day 7 – 1000 - Thursday 24 November 2022  
 

• Main Matter 17 – Building a Strong Economy (Policies LP33 to LP40) 

• Main Matter 18 – Ensuring the Vitality, Vibrancy and Uniqueness of the 
Borough’s Centres (Policies LP41 to LP48) 

• Main Matter 19 – Sustainable Transport (Policies LP49 to LP52) 

Participants [Day 7] 

London Borough of Wandsworth  
REP/1199442 Battersea Society (Liz Walton - Matters 17 & 19, Michael Jubb – 

Matter 18) 
REP/1252774 TFL (Josephine Vos & Ethan Cameron) (Matter 19) 

REP/1199159 Savills obo Safestore (Iain Buzza- Savills) (Matter 17) 



REP/1055363 Avison Young obo Tooting Development Company Ltd. (Simon 
Fowler) (Matter 18) 

REP/1309748 Greater London Authority (Monika Jain & Celeste Giusti) (Matter 
17) 

REP/1099040 Simply Planning obo Callington Estates Ltd. (Roger Birtles) (Matter 
17) 

 
  

 
Day 8 – Friday 25 November 2022 (Morning Only)  

 
Reserve Morning if Required (MM9 to MM12, MM14 to MM19) 

   

WEEK 3 
 

Day 9 – 1000 - Tuesday 29 November 2022 
 

• Main Matter 20 – Green and Blue Infrastructure (Policies LP53 to LP60) 
• Main Matter 21 – Implementation and Delivery (Policies LP62 to LP63) 

• Main Matter 22 – Monitoring (Policy LP61) 

Participants [Day 9] 

London Borough of Wandsworth 
REP/1199442 Battersea Society (Michael Jubb) (Matter 21) 

REP/1203026 KG Creative Consultancy obo Northport FPR (Kevin Goodwin) 
(Matter 20) 
REP/1309758 Montagu Evans obo South West London & St Georges Mental 

Health NHS Trust (Anna Russell-Smith) (Matter 20) 
 

 
Day 10 - Wednesday 30 November 2022 

 
Reserve Day if Required  

 
Participants [Day 10] 

London Borough of Wandsworth  
 

 
Please note  

 
Timings - whilst the start time for each day is fixed, the morning, afternoon, and 

lunch breaks and close of sessions are dependent on the discussions during the 
hearing and therefore maybe subject to change. 

 
The hearings programme is draft and maybe subject to minor changes please 

ensure that you keep updated at the examination website.  
 


